L220001157116

(Ř	lequestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	<i>t</i>)
`		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL MAIL
(B	susiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
<u></u>		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



400384052354

177 FAR 21 AM 8: 24

2022 11/11/21 PH 3:35

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES. INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM THIS AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE:	ACCOUNT: 120210000160 AMOUNT: \$125.00
Edgewater Heights Luxury Group, L.	
(Business Name) L	 _
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait
Photocopy	
Certified Copy of Articles of In-	corporation and Amendment(s)
Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Not for Profit X Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP	AmendmentResignation of R.A. Officer/DirectoChange of Registered AgentDissolution/WithdrawalMergerConversion
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filing
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership Reinstatement
APOSTIL () Country	Other
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJE		Heights Luxury Gr	oup, LLC		
SOBAL		Name	e of Limited Lia	bility Company	<u> </u>
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fo	ec(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning	this matter to th	ne following:	
	Miguel Arm	enteros			
			Name	of Person	
	Annesser Ar	rmenteros, PLLC			
			Firm/	Сотралу	
	2525 Ponce	De Leon Blvd., Sui	ie 625		
	 -		A	idress	
	Coral Gable	s, FL 33134			
			City/State	and Zip Code	
	miguel@aa-fi		ne used for futur	re annual report notificat	ion)
For furth		oncerning this matter		e amoarreport nounca.	(011)
	Miguel Armo	enteros	786 at (600-7446	
	Nam	ne of Person		Daytime Telephor	ne Number
		he following amoun			_
5 1512:	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	itus Cer	155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address		Street Address	
		iling Section		New Filing Section D	
		on of Corporations Box 6327		The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	
		assee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MLED

AR	TIC	LE	- 1	ame:
----	-----	----	-----	------

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 HAR 21 AM 8: 24

Edgewater Heights Luxury Gro				EL METARY OF STATE
(Must contain the wor	ds "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L	C.," or "LLC.")	TALLAHASSEE, FL
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office	of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:	:
Principal Office A	<u>ddress</u> :		Mailing A	<u>ddress</u> :
Annesser Armenteros, PLLC 2525 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Sui Coral Gables, FL 33134	te 625	2525 Pon	Armenteros, PLince De Leon Blvd bles, FL 33134	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist (The Limited Liability Company cannot ser another business entity with an active Flori	ve as its own Regi			ı individual or
The name and the Florida street address of	the registered ager	nt are:		
Annesse	r Armenteros, PLI	LC		_
	Nar	ne		
2525 Po	nce De Leon Blvd	L. Suite 625		_
Florida	street address (P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	table)	
Coral G	ables	FL	33134	_
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to place designated in this certificate. I hereby a further agree to comply with the provisions of am familiar with and accept the obligations of	ccept the appointm all statutes relating (my position as res	entas registered ag g to the proper and	ent and agree to c complete perform ovided for in Chap	act in this capacity. I sance of my duties, and I
	(CC	ONTINUED)		

	٠.		~		1 3 7
А	к	11	1	ı.F	IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Ben Dvir		
NON	2525 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Ste. 625		
	Corat Gables, FL 33134		
	CIA CACA E		٠.,
MGR	Shlomi Mishali 2525 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Stc. 625	> = 70	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	1 2	g want
		SS.	
MGR	Amos Sade	<u> </u>	
	2525 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Stc. 625 Coral Gables, FL 33134	F S CO	
		37	
MGR	Shabtav Kuzva		
	2525 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Ste. 625	CONTINUED	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	(CONTINUED)	
	Atladian		
(Use attachment if necessary)	Alterial		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.)	late of filing: e specific and cannot be more than five business of meet the applicable statutory filing requirement ent of State's records	days prior to or 90 day	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
	- 1/-//		_
			_
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
	member or an authorized representative of a		
I am aware that any	ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b false information submitted in a document to the E gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
Miguel Arme	nteros		
	Typed or printed name of signee		
	gody) go		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Contraction

Α	RI	Π	C	ı.ı	7	v	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Aut	norized Member
"MGR" = Mana	ger
MGR	Micha Kuzva
	2525 Ponce De Leon, Blyd., Ste. 625
	Coral Gables, FL 33134
MCD	Gavriel Saada : 22
MGR	2525 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Ste. 625
	Coral Gables, FL 33134
	Es a
	Ţ⊼ N
	——————————————————————————————————————
(If an effective date is list the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted	ate, if other than the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other prov	visions, if any.
<u>REQUIRED</u> SI	GNATURE:
-	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
	I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
	constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Miguel Armenteros
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)